

## FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D C. 20463

December 17, 2003

Faith E. Gay, Esq. White & Case LLP Suite 4900 200 South Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33131-2352

> RE: MUR 5357 Kathryn Young

Dear Ms. Gay:

On September 24, 2003, you were notified that the Federal Election Commission found reason to believe that Kathryn Young violated 2 U.S.C. § 441f. On October 27, 2003, you submitted a response to the Commission's reason to believe finding. After considering the circumstances of the matter, the Commission determined on December 16, 2003, to take no further action against Kathryn Young and closed the file in this matter.

Although the Commission has determined to take no further action against Kathryn Young in this matter, the Commission reminds Ms. Young that allowing one's name to be used to make a contribution and having a contribution reimbursed by another is a violation of 2 U.S.C. § 441f. Ms. Young should take steps to ensure that this activity does not occur in the future.

Because of restrictions recently placed on the Commission with respect to its making public the investigative files in closed enforcement matters, only portions of the file will be placed on the public record within 30 days. See American Fed'n of Labor and Congress of Indus. Orgs. v. Federal Election Comm'n, 177 F. Supp. 2d 48 (D.D.C. 2001), aff'd, 333 F.3d 168 (D.C. Cir. 2003).

If you have any questions, please contact me at (202) 694-1650.

Sincerely,

ines D. Spram

Renee D. Salzmann